7

CH \$65.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEXTER CHEMICAL LLC		09/10/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERCULES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1313 North Market Street
Internal Address:	Law Department
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19894-0001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0515722	STRODEX
Registration Number:	0522103	DEXTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)594-6968

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-594-6953

Email: aqlewis@herc.com

Correspondent Name: Robert O'Flynn O'Brien

Address Line 1: 1313 North Market Street

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19894-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert O'Flynn O'Brien
Signature:	/Robert O'Flynn O'Brien/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0652

900086599

Date:	09/11/2007		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Trademark Assignment-September 2007#page1.tif			
source=Trademark Assignment-September 2007#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0653

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

DEXTER CHEMICAL L.L.C., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with its address at 845 Edgewater Road, Bronx, New York, 10474, ("ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to HERCULES INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its registered address at Hercules Plaza, 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19894-0001 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interested in and to the United States Trademark registrations listed below:

Class 1 STRODEX U.S. Registration No.0515722 Class 1 U.S. Registration No.0522103 DEXTROL

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment of said Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed this ______ day of ______ day of ______, 2007 by its duly authorized officer.

DEXTER CHEMICAL L.L.C

HERCULES INCORPORATED

By: Le Stree

Name: LEOWARD Sitver

Title: <u>President</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0654

Before me personally appeared said Leonard 5. twentand acknowledged that he/she is the Mes, dent of Dexter Chemical L.L.C, that he/she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Dexter Chemical L.L.C and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this
Given under my hand and seal this 7 day of September 2007.
Notary Public NICOLA ALTOMARE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01AL6088746 Qualified in Ulster County My Commission Expires March 17, 201
Before me personally appeared said
Given under my hand and seal this 10th day of September 2007.
Notary Public SEAL

My Commission expires:

JEAN M. WATKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires March 25, 2008

RECORDED: 09/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0655